
 AIA Document G701 - 2017 

Change Order 

PROJECT:  (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION: 
Livonia Public Schools Contract For: Technology Change Order Number: 002 
Media Center Renovations 
Livonia, Michigan 
IDS Project No. 21191-1000 BP09 

Date: March 31, 2025 Date: March 5, 2026 

   
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT:  (Name and address) CONTACTOR (Name and address) 
Livonia Public Schools 
15125 Farmington Road 
Livonia, Michigan 48154 

Integrated Design Solutions, LLC 
1441 W. Long Lake Road, Suite 200 
Troy, Michigan 48098 

Moss Audio Corporation 
561 Century Ave SW 
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 

 
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits.  Also, include agreed upon 
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives. 

Item No. 1  Garfield Elementary School:  Labor and material for additional scope of work  

Add:  $8,831.00 

Item No. 2  Niji-Iro Elementary School:  Labor and material for additional scope of work. 

Add:  $29,587.00 

Item No. 3  Webster Elementary School:  Labor and material for additional scope of work. 

Add:  $27,846.00 
 
The original Contract Sum was $ 148,406.00 
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 34,983.67 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 183,389.67 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 66,264.00 
The new Contract Sum, including this Change Order will be $ 249,653.67 
 
The Contract Time will be unchanged. 

NOTE:  This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

 
      
ARCHITECT (Signature)  CONTRACTOR (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
 
      
(Printed name, and title)  (Printed name and title)  (Printed name and title) 

      
Date  Date  Date 

3/5/2026

rmorey
Text Box
Integrated Design Solutions

rmorey
Text Box
Rock Morey /  IDS

rmorey
Text Box
Rock Morey, Project Manager

rmorey
Snapshot

rmorey
Text Box
Robert Westdorp, Chief Financial Officer

rmorey
Text Box
Moss Audio Corporation

rmorey
Text Box
Livonia Public Schools

rmorey
Text Box
02/25/2026

rmorey
Text Box
William Green, Asst. Supt. District Services


